STATE OF LOUISIANA
* DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION
BA-22 (Ravised 10/2005)

Date: 4/13/2010 Depi/Budgat UnitProgram #: Executive Depariment/01-108/Program 2
Dept/Agency/Program Name: Office of Coasial Protection & Restoration CCR/CFMS Contract #:
Agency/Program BA-22 # 108/2/BA-22 #1 Agancy/Program Contract #: 109/2/2512-11-01
Fiscal Year for this BA-22; 2010-11 BA-22 Start/End Dates: 02/01/11 01/3116
R (57 0 e G (Sl Dale)s e e (End Dale)
Multi-year Gontract (Yes/No}: Yes If "Yes" provide contract dates;
02/01/11 01/31186
T TSMaN Dale) G e e e (B DRl e L T o T D

&t Charles Parish Government 72-6001208
(ConitragtgrVaridor Nairie): B (ConiraclorVendar No) - .

“Oparation, Maintenance, Repair, Replacement and Rehabl|tation of the Davis Pond Freshwater Diversion Project”

(Frovige aSlalemerit-of./Selvices Provided ) = .

To provide for the identification of specific actions and respensibliities to be performead by OCPR and St. Charias Parish Government in operating,
maintaining and monitoring the Freshwater Diversion Structure, Pump and Levee Systemn.

L

Contract Amendment (Yes/No): No Amendment Start/End Dates:

TSl Date) it it . {EndDale) g 0n
Contract Cancellation (Yes/No): No Date of Gancellation: A

-amendrentior canceliation)

i e T hisinformation Is;to:be:pravided at:the:AgencyProgramlevel
NMEANS OF FINANCING AMOUNT
Current Year [ % | Total Contract | %

State General Fund 30 0,0% $0.00 0.0%

Interagency Transfers $6,062,286.00 4.3% $0.00 0.0%

Fees and Self Gen, $20,000.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%

Statutory Dedication $116,435,755.00 83.1% $461,132.50 28.0%

Federal _ $17,578,775.00 |  128% $1,383,397.50 75.0%

TOTALS © $140,096,816.00 | 100.0% $1,844,530.00 | 1o00%
Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund (Z12) st - A
S OB P A LT s ging egeng aril evento soursey [op line AN rOurE e SIGL Bt o S R S R
Are revenue cellections for funds utilized above'in line with budgeted amounts? (Yes No) Yes Js
If not, explain,

i TrEseee This Information s to be provided atthe AgencyProgram Level

Name of Object Code/Category: Other Charges

Object Code/Category Numbet: 365565

Amount Budgeted: $110,522,840.00

Amount Previgusly Obligated: $0.00

Amount this BA-22: $1,844,530.00

Balance: - $108,678,310.00

e this agency/program to be pla in an Qhbject Category cit.

The approval of th@[:e?nenﬁoned contract will not caus
Agy/l;;g,—?.ﬁﬂtaﬁf;' : . CA RN ’
Name: Kecia Neal
Title: Accountant Il
Phone: 225-342-1835

evlewed/Approved By: ' )
n Name: Gwendolyn Thomas(/
Title: Fiscal Cfficer
Phone: 225-342-4840

e 75, FOR'AGENGY.USE ONLY:#i:
AGENCY PROGRAM ACTIVITY || ORGANIZ. OBJECT I REPTCAT AMOUNT
108 200 2512 | 3655 1BA1 $1,844,530.00




DNR Coaperative Agreement No. 2512-11-01
AFPENDIX A

P IAVIS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PROJEET

ESTIMATED FIVE YEAR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE BUDGET
Ternt: February 1, 2071 through January 31, 2016

! BUDGET CATEGORY DESCRIFTION ARMOUNT
Supplies and Mzierials Grass, weed and liter control, fual & 250,000
Operatlons and Maintenance Personnsl {refer to attachiments) 1,271;030
Equipmant Acqulsition 1 Tractor 85',00(5

1 Lawnmowar (72 Inch cut) 18,000

1 Bobeat brush cutter attashment for Eobcat Skidloade 8,500

1 Qrader for Bobcat aitachment 11,000

1 Bingle cab F-150 4 % 4 with 8 foot box 31,000

MiscellanaoUs tocls 15,000

‘ Telermetry upgrades 30,000

[T T BubRtetal Equipment-Acqulsttion———— — — e e — — {83;800—-—m -
Adminlstrative Teiephones, copies, mali, fax, office supplles ' 30,000
Contingenay Repalr and raplacements to Pump Statlon 100,000

Total Estimated Five Year Budgst $1,844,630




DAVIS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PROJECT

ANNUALLY ESTIMATEDR EMPLOYEE COS8T BY POSITION
FYE 2012

2172011 - 1/31/2012

ESTIMATED STRAIGHT TIME
TITLE HOURS HOURLY RATE
AGCOUNT CLERK Il 100 24,23
ACCOUNTANT - 24 . 3847
AREA FOREMAN 120 38.63
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 12 50,07
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT : 50 48.28
AUTOMATION CONTROL ELECTRICIAN 12 41,36
DAVIS DIVERSION FACILITY OPERATOR 2,080- 3218
DIRECTOR 12 83,51
ELECTRICIAN 80, 40,24
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | (2 FULL TIME) 4,480 17.82
EQUIPMENT CPERATOR Il 30 22,60
EQUIPMENT CPERATOR |l 30 27.01
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR IV 30 34,92
GRANTS OFFICER . 12 51,64
LABORER 200 15,67 .
MECHANIC 200 33,85
PUMP MECHANIC HELPER 2,080 22,82
'SENIOR AUTOMATION TECHNICIAN 40 | 43.32
SHOP FOREMAN 12 42.01
SHOF MECHANIC'S HELPER | 12 23.84
TRAFFIC SIGN TECHNICIAN 20 15,57
WELDER 50 38.85

T 4246 2012 TOTAL

TOTAL

$ 242300
§23.28
4,535.60
800.84
2,414.80
498,52
#6,8565.20
1,002,42
241440 7
74,181.20
678,60
810,30
1,047.60
818.48
3.414.00
6,770,00
47,465.60
1,752.80
504.12
286,08
31140
1,642,850
§ 22101734

OVERTIME RATES COMPUTED AT 1.5 TIMES THE ARGQVE HQURLY RATE

Aftachment1 OF &



DAVIS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PROJEGT

ANNUALLY ESTIMATED EMPLOYEE COST BY POSITION
FYE 2013

2/1/2012 - 1/31/2013

ESTIMATED STRAIGHT TIME

TITLE HOURS HOURLY RATE
ACCQOUNT CLERK I 100 28.83
ACCOUNTANT 24 41,18
AREA FOREMAN 120 41,33
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 12 83.67
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 50 51.87
AUTOMATION CONTROL ELECTRICIAN 12 44,28
DAVIS DIVERSION FAGILITY CPERATCR 2,080 34,44
DIRECTOR 12 £8.36
ELECTRICIAN, 80 43,08
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | {2 FULL TIME) ' 4,160 18.07
EGQUIPMENT CPERATOR I ‘ 30 24,138
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I 30 ‘ 28.80
EQUIPMENT OFERATOR IV 30 37.38
GRANTS OFFICER 12 E6.16
LABORER 00 16.68
MECHANIC 200 35.22
PUMP MECHANIC HELPER 2,080 24.42
SENIOR AUTOMATION TECHNICIAN 40 46,348
SHOP FOREMAN ' R . 44,05
SHCOP MECHANIC'S RELPER : 12 125.51
TRAFFIC SIGN TECHNIGIAN 20 16.66
WELDER &0 36.01
8,246 2013 TOTAL

2013 ESTIMATE WAS COMPUTED FROM 2612 RATES PLUS 7%

TOTAL
& 289300
£47.84
4,259.60
842.84
2,683.60
53412
71,638,280

1,072.32 .

7,583.60
79,331.20
72540
867.00
1,420.80
651.80
3,332.00
7,244.00
50,793.50
1,854,060
530,40
308.12
533.20
1,800,50

§ 738,498.04

CVERTIME RATES COMPUTED AT 1.5 TIMES THE ABOVE HOURLY RATE

Altachrent 2 OF 5



DAVIS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PRDOJEGT

ANNUALLY ESTIMATED EMPLOYEE GOSTVBY POSITION

FYE 2014

21172013 - 1/31/2014

TITLE
ACGOUNT CLERK I

AGCOUNTANT

AREA FOREMAN

ASSISTANT DIRECTCR

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
AUTOMATION CONTROL ELECTRICIAN
DAVIS DIVERSION FACILITY OPERATOR
DIREGTOR '

ELECTRICIAN

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | (2 FULL TIME)
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR Il

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR Ili
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR IV

GRANTS OFFIGER

| ABORER

MEGHANIC

PUMP MEGHANIC HELPER

SENIOR AUTOMATION TEGHNIGIAN
SHOP FOREMAN

SHOP MECHANIC'S HELPER

TRAFFIC SIGN TECHNICIAN,

WELDER

2044 ESTIMATE WAS CGMPUTED FROM 2013 RATES FLUS 7%

ESTIMATED
HOURS

108
24
120
12
50

12
2,080
12
80

STRAIGHT TIME
HOURLY RATE

37,75
44.04
44,23
57.52
55.28
47,36
35.85
95.52
48.07
20,40
25,87
30.82
38.88
56.01
17,33
38.78
28,13
49,59
48,10
27.30
17.83
38.53

2014 TOTAL

TOTAL

$ 277500
1,068.98
5,308.40

587.84
2,764.50
568,32
76,648.00
1,147.44
2,764.20
84,864,00
776.10
927.50 .
1,19%,40
708.42
3,566.00
7,752.00
54,350.40
1,983.60
57720
377,60
356,80
1,928.50
§ 253,095.7%

OVERTIME RATES COMPUTED AT 1.8 TIMES THE ABOVE HGURLY RATE

Attachment 3 OF &



DAViS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PROJECT

ANNUALLY ESTIMATED EMPLOYEE COST BY POSBITION
FYE 2015

20112014 - 1/131/2018

ESTIMATED STRAIGHT TIME

TITLE HOURS HOURLY RATE
AGCOUNT CLERK I 160 ' 28.69
ACCOUNTANT 24 . 47,42
AREA FOREMAN 120 47.32
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 12 61.33
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 50 59.16
AUTOMATION GONTROL ELECTRICIAN 12 50,68
DAVIS DIVERSION FACILITY OPERATOR 2,080 3¢.43
CIRECTOR 12 102.31
ELECTRICIAN 80 : 48,28
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR { (2 FULL TIME) 4,160 24,83
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR il . 30 27,88
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 1i 30 © 3308
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR IV 30 42,78
GRANTS OFFIGER 12 63,14
LABORER 200 12.08
MECHANIC 200 41,47
BUMP MECHANIC HELPER 2,080 97.96
SENIOR AUTOMATION TEGHNIGIAN a0 53,06
SHOP FOREMAN Sz 81,47
SHOP MECHANIC'S HELPER 12 29,21
- TRAFFIC SIGN TEGHNICIAN 20 18.08
WELDER 50 41,23
. ) 9,246 2015 TOTAL

2015 ESTIMATE WAS COMPUTED FROM 2014 RATES PLUS 7%

TOTAL

5 2,860.00
1,130.88
5,578.40
735,98
2,958.00
808,18
82,014.40
1,297.72
2,957.40
90,812.80

- B3040
992,40
1,283.40
757,88
3,816.00
8,294.00
58,166.80
2,122.40
617,84
360,52
" 38180
2,081.50

§ 270.757.08

OVERTIME RATES COMPUTED AT 1.5 TIMES THE ABQVE HOURLY RATE

Attachment 4 OF 5



DAVIE POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION PRQJECT

ANNUALLY ESTIMATED EMPLOYEE COST BY POSITION
FYE 2016

2112016 - 1/31/2016

ESTIMATED STRAIGHT TIME
TIILE HOLRS , HOURLY RATE
ACCOUNT CLERKII 100 31.77
AGGOUNTANT 24 50,42
AREA FOREMAN 120 50.63
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 12 85,62
ASBIETANT SUPERINTENDENT &0 §3.30
AUTOMATION CONTROL ELECTRICIAN 12 54,23
DAVIS DIVERSION FACILITY OPERATOR 2,080 42,18
DIRECTOR 12 10947
ELECTRICIAN . &0 62.74
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | (2 FULL TIME) 4,160 _ 23,36
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I 3¢ C 2862
EQUIPMENT OPERATORI 80 35,40
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR IV 30 45.77
GRANTS OFFICER 12 67.66
LABORER 200 20.42
MECHANIC 200 ' 44 37
PUMP MECHANIC HELRER 2,080 28.92
- BENICR AUTOMATION TECHNICIAN 40 86.77
SHOP FOREMAN 12 58,07
SROP MEGHANIC'S HELPER 12 - 31.28
TRAFFIC SiGN TECHNICIAN 20 20,42
WELDER 2y © 4412
9,248 2018 TOTAL

2016 ESTIMATE WAS COMPUTED FROM 2015 RATES PLUS 7%

TOTAL

$  8,177.00
1,210.08
3,075.80
787,44
3,485,00
850,75
87,765.20
1,313.54
3,164.40
97,477.80
828,50
1,082.00
1,373.10
810,72
4,084,00
8,874.00
62,233,60
2,270,850
£60.84
375,00
408,40
2.208,00
§ 289,723.78

OVERTIME RATES COMPUTED AT 1.5 TIMES THE ABOVE HOURLY RATE

Attachment 5 OF §



